Australian Capital Territory

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Commencement Notice 2017

Commencement notice CN2017-3

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s2 (Commencement)

Part 1.2 of Schedule 1 of the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act* 2017 commences on the day after notification of this commencement notice.

The remaining provisions of the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017* commence on 1 July 2017.

Yvette Berry MLA Acting Chief Minister 28 June 2017